" Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
selection of the following-described lands and premises, for the use of the Fire De-
partment as a site for an apparatus house: 

" Beginning at a point on the northerly side of Bridge street distant one hundred 
and sixty-one (161) feet five (5) inches westerly from the northwesterly corner of 
Broad and Bridge streets; running thence westerly along the northerly side of Bridge 
street 23 feet 11% inches to a point on the northerly side of Bridge street distant one 
hundred and sixty-seven (167) feet one and one-quarter (z%) inches from the north-
easterly corner of Whitehall and Bridge streets ; running thence in a northwesterly 
direction sixty-four (64) feet six (6) inches to property now owned by The City of 
New York; thence easterly nearly parallel with Bridge street and along property now

[...]

point or place of beginning, together with all the right, title and interest of the owners 
of said premises, of, in and to the streets in front thereof to the centre thereof, 
—and the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to enter into a contract for the 
acquisition of the above-described property at a price not exceeding thirty-five thousand 
dollars ($35,000), said contract to be submitted to the Corporation Counsel for his 
approval as to form. 

" Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends to 
the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the Greater

[...]

(B) The time allowed for doing and completing 
the heating and ventilating and other work re-
quired under " Title II." will be dependent en-
tirely upon the progess and completion of the 
work required under " Title I." and " Title III.," 
and shall be not more than seven hundred and 
five (705) consecutive calendar days. 

(B) The surety required for the execution of 
the heating and ventilating and other work re-
quired under " Title II." will be Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000). 

(C) The time allowed for doing and completing 
the plumbing and other work required under 
" Title III." will be dependent entirely upon the 
progress and completion of the work required un-
der " Title I." and " Title II.," and shall be not 
more than seven hundred and five (705) consecu-
tive calendar days. 

(C) The surety required for the execution of 
the plumbing and other work required under 
" Title 	will be Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000). 

The bids will be compered and the contract awarded 
at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained and the plans and 
drawings may be seen at the office of the Audit- r 
and CoLtract Clerk, No. 419 Fast Twenty-sixth street, 
Borough of Manhattan.